(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800384502298
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/22/2201018030 ++78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: e mail for remove Ist Trans. Dtc. s/2tb/222 July MADUMONY July Office Use Only	SECTION SETTING SECTION SETTING S. FRANKLIN MAY 2 6 2022

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LONGLIFERX INC

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

· · · · · ·

ι

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Corina Spiridon

	Name o	of Person	TA CO	2022
LonglifeRx Inc				
	Firm/Co	ompany		н Т Т Т
323 Sunny Isles Blvd 7th Floor, Unit 723				on : T
	Ad	dress		T T
Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160-4232			_00W) 0 :F
	City/State	and Zip code		
corina@clear-centers.com				
E-mail addi	ress: (to be use	d for future annual repo	rt notification)	
For further information concerning thi	s matter, please	e call:		
Corina Spiridon	310 at (701-2984		
Name of Person	Area Co	ode Daytime Tel	ephone Number	-
STREET/COURIER ADDR	ESS:		ADDRESS:	
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Division of	1 Section Corporations	
The Centre of Tallahassee		P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		Tallahassee	FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the following a Please make check payable to: FLORIDA		NT OF STATE		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 F		X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Certified Content of Certified Co	of Status &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

LonglifeRx Inc

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacti	ng business in Florida)	
2 CA	- CH 3. 47-1819474			
(State or countr	2. 4/1019474 te or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)			
9/11/2014 4.	5.			
	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other	luration, if other than perpetual)	
6	· •			
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150		lity)	
, 323 Sunny Isles H	Blvd 7th Floor, Unit 723 Sunny Isles Beach, FL	33160-4232		
•	(Principal offic	e <u>street</u> address)		
			7 22	
	(Current mailing	gaddress, if different)	NLL	
			THAT I	
8. Name and <u>stree</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	26	
Name:	Jack Kavanaugh		PH	
Office Address:	18501 Collins Ave Unit 4703		PH 7: 04	
	Sunny Isles Beach	. Florida ³³¹⁶⁰		
	(Citv)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agept's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS

🖻 Chairnian	Jack Kayanaugh Name	DChairman	Dr.Keith Black Name:
TVice Charman	Address	□Vice Chairman	Address: 323 Sunny Isles Blvd 7th Floor
Director	Unn 723	Director	Unit 723
President	Sunay Isles Beach , FL 33160-4232	President	Sunny Isles Beach , FL 33160-4232
©Vice President		□Vice President	
□ Secretary	⊡1 reasurer	Secretary	CTreasurer
. lOther	Other	□Other	Other
DChairman	Robert Snukal	□Chairman	Chi Wui Name:
∑Vice Chairman	Address	□Vice Chairman	Address: 323 Sunny Isled Blvd 7th Floor
Director	Indial Wells, CA 92210	Director	Unit 723
President		President	Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160-4232
⊂Vice President		□Vice President	TALIA
Decretary	1. Treasurer	니Secretary	i Træstirer
[]Other	Other]Other	
C. Channan	Larry Couture		Name. Jing Huang
DVice Chairman	323 Sunny Isles Blvd 7th Floor	□Vice Charman	Address:
Director	Unit 723	Director	Unit 723
[]]President	Sunny isles Beach , FL 33160-4232	□President	Sunny Isles Beach , FL 33160-4232
⊡Vice President		□Vice President	
ISecretary		Secretary	Treasurer
Flother	COther	□Other	□Other

Important Netree (se an attachment to report more than an (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

up 12 Augmature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$5,817,155, F.S.

13	(Typed or pr	ACK	KANDMANGH	CHAIRMAN
		inted name	and capacity of person signing application)	

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

LONGLIFERX, INC.

FILE NUMBER:C3710697REGISTRATION DATE:09/12/2014TYPE:FOREIGN CORPORATIONJURISDICTION:DELAWARESTATUS:ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State of the State of Salifornia hereby certify:

The entity is qualified to transact intrastate business $\sin^2 Ca \mathbf{b}$ fornia.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of February 25, 2022.

Shirley N. Weber, Ph.D. Secretary of State